T hree Rivers Athletic (_onference

2017
(_ross Countrg Championship

v <-

HOSTED BY FREMONT ROSS HIGH SCHOOL

AT

WALSH PARK



THREE RIVERS ATHLETIC CONFERENCE >

On behalf of the Fremont Ross AtHetic Departmcnt and

its Board of Education, we would like to welcome everyone in

attendance todag to \/\/alsh Fark) the home of this 3car’s Threc
Rivers Athletic Conference (ross Coun’crg Champiomslﬂp‘

Toclay’s event would not be Possible with the gencrosity of
so many. A debt oxcgratitudc is owed to the Citg of ['remont and
their staff for a”owing us the use of this Facilitg. We would also like
to acknowlcclge the Elite Rurmers C]ub of Fremont and the many
othervolunteers for hclping to staff todag’s event.

Thank you again for your attendance and suPPort of our
studenbat%letes, and best of luck to all those in comPetition todag.

Hig]ﬂ SC]’IOOI Course Map




Junior Hig!ﬁ Course Map

Schedule of Evcnts

8:30 am (Coaches Meeting (in FPavilion)
9:00 am Girls Varsity Race

9:30 am Boys Varsity Race

1 0:00 am Open Race [igh School Giirls
1040 am Open Race [High School Poys
11:20 am Awards [resentation

11:45 am Middle School Girls Race
12:15 pm Middle School Boys Race

Farticipating T eams Pox Assignmcnts

Findlay (3)

Fremont Ross (5)

|_ima Senior (2)

Notre Dame Academy (1)
Oregon Clay (6)

St. (Ursula Academy (7)

T oledo Central Catholic (8)
Toledo St. [rancis (7)
Toledo St. John's Jesuit (1)
T oledo Whitmer (4)



Host Sites
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
Team Champions
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

|ndividual Champ\bn

THREE RIVERS ATHLETIC CONFERENCE >

5095 Cross Country Cl’lampionsf'}ip Rcsu]ts

Oregon Clay at Pearson Park

Findlay at Sycamore Springs Golf Course
Fremont at Walsh Park

Oregon Clay at Pearson Park

| ima at Faurot Park

| ima at Faurot Park

Fremont at Walsh Park

ist Place: St. Francis (35)
ist Place: St. Francis (34)
i st Place: St. Francis (44)
ist Place: St. John's (38)
ist Place: Ot John's (43)

ist Place: St. Francis (38)

2nd Place: Findlay (63)
2nd Place: Findlay (75)
2nd Place: St. John’s (56)
2nd Place St. Francis (43)
2nd Place: St. Francis (50)

2nd Place: Whitmer (58)

2011 Kyle Lach, St. [Francis 16:12.7
2012 Kyle Lach St. Francis 15:27.7
2013 T evin Brown St. John’s 16:04.2
2014 George McCartney Central Catholic 15:5%.30
2015 |saiah Gaines Findlay 16:10
2016 Nathan Cousino Whitmer 16:21
Top Ten All Time:

Kyle Lach St Francis 15:27.71
George McCartney Toledo C.C. 15.28.84
Charlie Gibbons Toledo C.C. 15:33.65
David St. John St. Francis 15:35.78
Matt Waaland Findlay 15:39:21
Shadd Risser [indlay 15:40:00
| ouis Guardiola Fremont 15:42.90
Dan Sicbenaller St. Francis 15:52.14
George McCartney Central Catholic 15:53.30
Dan | _enart St. Francis 15:54.81

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

2014

2012

TRAC >

THREE RIVERS ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Girds Cross Coux1tr3 Cl—nampionship Kesu]ts

Host Sites
2011 Oregon Clay at Pearson Park
2012 Findlay at Sycamore Springs Golf Course
201% Fremont at Walsh Park
2014 Oregon Clay at Pearson Park
2015 [ ima at [Faurot Park
2016 | ima at [Faurot Park
2017 Fremont at Walsh Park

T eam Champions
2011 ist Place: Norte Dame (24) 2nd Place: St. (rusla (67)
2012 i st Place: Notre Dame (47) 2nd Flace: Oregon Clay (+9)
2013 ist Place: Oregon Clay (27) 2nd Place: Notre Dame (72)
2014 ist Place: Clay (45) 2nd Place Notre Dame (78)
2015 i st Place: Notre Dame (41) 2nd Flace: Oregon Clay (67)
2016 i st Place: Notre Dame (39) 2nd Place: St. (rsula (68)

|ndividual C}wampion

2011 Alexandra Aughenbaugh
2012 rin Gyurke
201% rin Gyurke
2014 Haley Hess
2015 Haley Hess
2016 Madeline Vining

Top Ten Al Time:
[ rin Gyurke Oregon Clay
[ rin Gyurke Oregon Clay
Stephanie Sherman Notre Dame
Haley Hess Oregon Clay
Haley Hess Oregon Clay
Stephanic Sherman Notre Dame
Haley Hess Oregon Clay
Alexandra Aughenbaugh Notre Dame
Daniell Szezesniak St. (rusla
Francesca Veluscek Notre Dame

Notre Dame 18:50.2
Oregon Clay 18:06.68
Oregon Clay 17:57.5%
Oregon Clay 18:36.40
Oregon Clay 18:30
Notre Dame 19:48

17:57.54

18:06.68

18.21.05

18:30

18:36.40

18:40.50

18:41.55

18:50.2

18:50:9%

19:01:8

201%

2012

2012

2015

2014

2014

2012

2011

2012

2011



