Three Rivers Athletic Conference

2017 Cross Country Championship



HOSTED BY FREMONT ROSS HIGH SCHOOL

Aт

WALSH PARK

High School Course Map



On behalf of the Fremont Ross Athletic Department and its Board of Education, we would like to welcome everyone in attendance today to Walsh Park, the home of this year's Three Rivers Athletic Conference Cross Country Championship.

Today's event would not be possible with the generosity of so many. A debt of gratitude is owed to the City of Fremont and their staff for allowing us the use of this facility. We would also like to acknowledge the Elite Runners Club of Fremont and the many other volunteers for helping to staff today's event.

Thank you again for your attendance and support of our student-athletes, and best of luck to all those in competition today.



Junior High Course Map



${\it Schedule of Events}$

8:30 am	Coaches Meeting (in Pavilion)
9:00 am	Girls Varsity Race
9:30 am	Boys Varsity Race
10:00 am	Open Race High School Girls
10:40 am	Open Race High School Boys
11:20 am	Awards Presentation
11:45 am	Middle School Girls Race
12:15 pm	Middle School Boys Race

Participating Teams Box Assignments

Findlay (3) Fremont Ross (5) Lima Senior (2) Notre Dame Academy (1) Oregon Clay (6) St. Ursula Academy (7) Toledo Central Catholic (8) Toledo St. Francis (7) Toledo St. John's Jesuit (1) Toledo Whitmer (4)



Boys Cross Country Championship Results



Girls Cross Country Championship Results

Host Site	:5						Host Site								
	2011	Oregon Clay at Pearson Park							Our Class Para	PL					
	2012	Findlay at Sycamore Springs Golf Course						2011 Oregon Clay at Pearson Park 2012 Findlay at Sycamore Springs Golf Course							
	2013	Fremont at Walsh Park	Fremont at Walsh Park Oregon Clay at Pearson Park					2012 Findiay at Sycamore Springs Goir Course 2013 Fremont at Walsh Park 2014 Oregon Clay at Pearson Park							
	2014	Oregon Clay at Pearso													
	2015	Lima at Faurot Park	Lima at Faurot Park					2015							
	2016	Lima at Faurot Park		2016											
	2017	Fremont at Walsh Park			2017	Fremont at Walsh Park									
Team Cha	ampions						Team Ch	ampions							
	2011	1 st Place: St. Francis (3	55) 2r	2nd Place: Findlay (63)				2011 1st Place: Norte Dame			e (24) 2nd Place: St. (Jrusla (67)				
	2012	1 st Place: St. Francis (t Place: St. Francis (34) 2nd Place:			d Place: Findlay (75)			2012 1st Place: Notre Dame (4			(47) 2nd Place: Oregon Clay (49)			
	2013	1 st Place: St. Francis (4	14) 2r	nd Place: St. John's (56	5t. John's (56)			2013	1st Place: Oregon Clay (27)		2nd Place: Notre Dame (72)				
	2014	1 st Place: St. John's (3	8) 2r	nd Place St. Francis (4)	3)			2014	1 st Place: Clay (45) 1 st Place: Notre Dame (41)		2nd Place Notre Dame (78) 2nd Place: Oregon Clay (67)				
	2015	1 st Place: St. John's (4	3) 2r	nd Place: St. Francis (5	0)			2015							
	2016	1 st Place: St. Francis (3	lace: St. Francis (38) 2nd Place: W			Whitmer (58)			1 st Place: Notre Dame (39)		0 0				
Individual (Individual Champion							2016 1st Place: Notre Dame Individual Champion			: (39) 2nd Place: St. (Jrsula (68)				
	, 2011 Kyle Lach, St. Francis		16:12.7	16:12.7			,								
	2012	Kyle Lach	St. Francis	15:27.7				2011	Alexandra Aughenbaug	;h	Notre Dan		18:50.2		
	2013	Tevín Brown	St. John's	16:04.2				2012	Erín Gyurke		Oregon C	lay	18:06.68		
	-		Central Catholi					2013	Erín Gyurke		Oregon Clay		17:57.54		
	2014	George McCartney						2014	Haley Hess		Oregon Cl		18:36.40		
	2015	Isaiah Gaines	Findlay	16:10				2015	Haley Hess		Oregon C	Dregon Clay			
	2016 Nathan Cousino Whitmer		16:21	16:21				Madeline Vining		Notre Dame		19:48			
Top Ten All Time:							Top Ten	All Time:							
	Kyle Lach George McCartney Charlie Gibbons David St. John Matt Waaland Shadd Risser Louis Guardiola Dan Siebenaller George McCartney Dan Lenart		St. Francis 15:27.71			2012		Erín Gyu	ırke	Oregon C	lay	17:57.54		2013	
			Toledo C.C.	15.28.84		2012		Erín Gyu	Erin Gyurke		Jay	18:06.68		2012	
			Toledo C.C.	edo C.C. 15:33.65		2012		0	Stephanie Sherman		Dame 18.21.05			2012	
			St. Francis	15:35.78		2012		- 1	Haley Hess		lay	18:30		2015	
			Findlay	ay 15:40:00 ont 15:42.90 Francis 15:52.14 ral Catholic 15:53.30		2012		-	Haley Hess			18:36.40		2014	
			Findlay			2012		Stephanie Sherman		Oregon C Notre Dar	0			2014	
			Fremont			2012		,							
			St. Francis			2012			Haley Hess		Oregon Clay 18:4			2012	
			Central Catholi			2014		Alexandra Aughenbaugh Daniell Szczesniak			Notre Dame 18:50.			2011	
			St. Francis			2012				St. (Jrusla 1)		18:50:93		2012	
			ULI rancis	17:74.81		2012		Francesc	Francesca Veluscek		ne	19:01:8		2011	